ITEM NO.35

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8639/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2020 in LPA No. 1125/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.P SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 102208/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 26-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Ratnakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondents have entered appearance. The contesting party is respondent No. 1 and learned counsel appearing for the said party seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

2

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on pleadings being completed.

The Interim order dated 09.10.2020 to continue till further orders.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)